(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 99 ATEX 1479 X Issue: 02
(4) for the product: Valve Position Sensors type NCN3-F…-N… and type
PL...-F25…-N4...
(5) of the manufacturer: Pepperl+Fuchs SE

II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T200135°C Da
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate No. TÜV 99 ATEX 1479 X   Issue 02
  Type code:
N C N 3 -F31K - N4 - V16 - V16 - S - Y… example
N … … … -… - … - … - … - … - … inductive Sensor
PL   … -… - …     - … - … PCB version sensor
N … … … -… - … - … - … - … - … not ex-relevant
PL   2             without valve circuit, without looping of shielding
PL   3             one valve circuit, with looping of shielding
N … … … -F25 - … - …     - … enclosure style: F25
N … … … -F25F - … - …     - … enclosure style: F25F
N … … … -F31 - … - … - …   - … enclosure style: F31
N … … … -F31K - … - … - …   - … enclosure style: F31K
PL
 … -F25 - … - … - … - … -  assembly of PCB with sensor NCN3-F25-N4…
… … … … -… - N4 - … - …   - … electrical  output: N4: Namur: two separated
sensor circuits
… … … … -… - N5 - … - …   - … electrical  output: N5: Namur: sensor circuits
combined
N … … … -F25(F) - …       - … Blank: cable connection
N … … … -F25(F) - … - 123     - … beginning with a digit: cable connection details
N … … … -F25(F) - … - V1     - … V1 connector
N … … … -F25(F) - … - Y41364     connection header
N … … … -F31 - … - 123 - …   beginning with a digit: cable connection details
N … … … -F31 - … - K - …   - … system connection: cable
N … … … -F31 - … - V1 - …   - … system connection: V1 connector
N … … … -F31 - … - V16 - …   - … system connection: V16 connector
N … … … -F31 - … - V18 - …   - … system connection: V18 connector
N … … … -F31K - …     - … - … Blank: no valve connection
N … … … -F31K - … - K - … - … - … valve connection: cable entry at the side, thread
M12
N … … … -F31K - … - V1 - … - … - … valve connection: V1 connector
N … … … -F31K - … - B13 - … - … - … valve connection: cable entry at the back, thread:
M20
N … … … -F31K - … - B23 - … - … - … valve connection: cable entry at the back, ½’’
NPT
N … … … -F31 - … - … -    - … Blank: no valve connection
N … … … -F31 - … - … - K   - … valve connection: cable
N … … … -F31 - … - … - V1   - … valve connection: V1 connector
N … … … -F31 - … - … - V16   - … valve connection: V16 connector
N … … … -F31K - … - … -  - … - … Blank: no valve connection
N … … … -F31K - … - … - K - … - … second valve connection: cable
N … … … -F31K - … - … - V1 - … - … second valve connection: V1 connector
PL   … -… - … …… - … - K - … terminal block: spring-type
… … … … -… - … …… - … - S - … terminal block: screw-type
… … … … -… - … - … - … - … - Y… variations without relevance

II 1 D  Ex ia IIIC T200135°C Da
Anlage zur EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung Nr. TÜV 99 ATEX 1479 X    Ausgabe 02
  Typenschlüssel:
N C N 3 -F31K - N4 - V16 - V16 - S - Y… Beispiel
N … … … -… - … - … - … - … - … Induktiver Sensor
PL   … -… - …     - … - … Leiterplattenausführung Sensor
N … … … - … - … - … - … - … - … nicht ex-relevant
PL   2             Ohne Ventilkreis, ohne Durchschleifung der Abschirmung
PL   3             Ein Ventilkreis, mit Durchschleifung der Abschirmung
N … … … -F25 - … - …     - … Gehäusevariante: F25
N … … … -F25F - … - …     - … Gehäusevariante: F25F
N … … … -F31 - … - … - …   - … Gehäusevariante: F31
N … … … -F31K - … - … - …   - … Gehäusevariante: F31K
PL
 … -F25 - … - … - … - … -  Montage der Leiterplatte mit Sensor NCN3-F25-N4…
… … … … -… - N4 - … - …   - … elektrischer Ausgang: N4: Namur: zwei getrennte
Sensorkreise
… … … … -… - N5 - … - …   - … elektrischer Ausgang: N5: Namur: Sensorkreise kombiniert
N … … … -F25(F) - …       - … Leer: Kabelanschluss
N … … … -F25(F) - … - 123     - … Beginnend mit einer Ziffer: Angaben zum Kabelanschluss
N … … … -F25(F) - … - V1     - … V1-Steckverbinder
N … … … -F25(F) - … - Y41364     Anschlusskopf
N … … … -F31 - … - 123 - …   - … beginnend mit einer Ziffer: Angaben zum Kabelanschluss
N … … … -F31 - … - K - …   - … Systemanschluss: Kabel
N … … … -F31 - … - V1 - …   - … Systemanschluss: V1-Stecker
N … … … -F31 - … - V16 - …   - … Systemanschluss: V16-Stecker
N … … … -F31 - … - V18 - …   - … Systemanschluss: V18-Stecker
N … … … -F31K - …     - … - … Leer: Kein Ventilanschluss
N … … … -F31K - … - K - … - … - … Ventilanschluss: Kabeleinführung seitlich, Gewinde M12
N … … … -F31K - … - V1 - … - … - … Ventilanschluss: V1 Stecker
N … … … -F31K - … - B13 - … - … - … Ventilanschluss: Kabeleinführung hinten, Gewinde: M20
N … … … -F31K - … - B23 - … - … - … Ventilanschluss: Kabeleinführung hinten, 1/2 '' NPT
N … … … -F31 - … - … -    - … Kein Ventilanschluss
N … … … -F31 - … - … - K   - … Ventilanschluss: Kabel
N … … … -F31 - … - … - V1   - … Ventilanschluss: V1-Stecker
N … … … -F31 - … - … - V16   - … Ventilanschluss: V16-Stecker
N … … … -F31K - … - … - K - … - … Zweiter Ventilanschluss: Kabel
N … … … -F31K - … - … - V1 - … - … Zweiter Ventilanschluss: V1-Stecker
PL   … -… - … …… - … - K - … Klemmenblock: Federzug-Typ
… … … … -… - … …… - … - S - … Klemmenblock: Schraube-Typ
… … … … -… - … - … - … - … - Y… Variationen ohne Relevanz